## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DocSite, LLC		109/17/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compuware Corporation
Street Address:	1 Campus Martius
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48226
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2931799	CARECOACH
Serial Number:	77944939	CARESENTINEL
Serial Number:	78415483	CHR
Serial Number:	78415481	CONNECTED HEALTH RECORD
Registration Number:	2975825	DOCSITE
Serial Number:	77944932	DOCSITE
Serial Number:	77944935	DOCSITE, CARE, ELEVATED
Registration Number:	2904796	DOCSITE PATIENTPLANNER
Registration Number:	3121405	DOCSITE POPULATIONPLANNER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)995-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-995-3110

Email: trademark@butzel.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0235

900183109

Correspondent Name: John C. Blattner Address Line 1: 350 South Main Street Address Line 2: Suite 300 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000017233-0008 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Blattner Signature: /john c. blattner/ 02/03/2011 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=DocSite 60 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=DocSite 60 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=DocSite 60 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=DocSite 60 - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0236

Execution Version

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of September 17, 2010 by and between DocSite LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company and Compuware Corporation ("Assignee"), a Michigan corporation. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an asset purchase agreement dated September 17, 2010 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") in which Assignor agrees to sell to Assignee certain Intellectual Property (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks and registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein and in the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS.

Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and the registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof.

# 2. FURTHER ASSISTANCE.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, at any time during the one (1) year period immediately following the Closing Date, upon the reasonable request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the rights, titles, and interests conveyed to Assignee herein and Assignee's successors and assigns and to permit Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns to record this Assignment against the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A attached hereto with any government office.

DocSite LLC	Compuware Corporation
BV: 00-7/1/X	By::
Name: John Harfirton MD	Name:
Title: Chair	Title:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of September 17, 2010 by and between DocSite LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company and Compuware Corporation ("Assignee"), a Michigan corporation. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an asset purchase agreement dated September 17, 2010 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") in which Assignor agrees to sell to Assignee certain Intellectual Property (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks and registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein and in the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

## 1. ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS.

Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and the registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof.

## 2. FURTHER ASSISTANCE.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, at any time during the one (1) year period immediately following the Closing Date, upon the reasonable request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the rights, titles, and interests conveyed to Assignee herein and Assignee's successors and assigns and to permit Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns to record this Assignment against the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A attached hereto with any government office.

DocSite LLC	Compuware Corporation
Ву::	By:: Laura Fournier
Name::	Name: LAURA FOURNER
Title:	Title: EXECUTIVE VICE PLETIONS:

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Mark	Record Owner
United States	2,931,799	03/08/2005	78/239,650	`04/18/2003	CARECOACH	DocSite LLC
United States			77/944,939	02/25/2010	CARESENTINEL	DocSite LLC
United States			78/415,483	05/08/2004	CHR .	DocSite LLC
United States			78/415,481	05/08/2004	CONNECTED HEALTH RECORD	DocSite LLC
United States	2,975,825	07/26/2005	78/333,557	11/26/2003	DOCSITE & Design	DocSite LLC
United States		٠	77/944,932	02/25/2010	DOCSITE & Design	DocSite LLC
United States			77/944,935	02/25/2010	DOCSITE, CARE, ELEVATED & Design	DocSite LLC
United States	2,904,796	11/23/2004	78/248,355	05/12/2003	DOCSITE PATIENTPLANNER & Design	DocSite LLC
United States	3,121,405	07/25/2006	78/248,380	05/12/2003	DOCSITE POPULATIONPLANNER	DocSite LLC

DOCS\352079.1 ID\ -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0239